SHELVING/METAL/ Storage
NYS
DEPARTMENT
OF
CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES
M
ETAL

28
02
HOW TO ORDER
Your shelving order will be processed most efficiently
if you use current and correct codes on your purchase
order. Shelving is offered in a variety of styles, sizes and
colors. To view color samples, contact your Corcraft
salesperson or the Customer Service Unit.
When you have made your style, size and color choices,
you need to enter the right item code and the two digit
paint color code on your purchase order. You must
use the two digit color code numbers, not word
descriptions. Here is an example of industrial
shelving, steel construction, open type, knocked
down, 36W x 9D x 84H, in black baked enamel paint:
(Item Code)       (Color Code)
F52-6336AK-__1 __1
PRICES
Prices are listed in Corcraft’s Pricing and Specification
Guide available free from your Corcraft sales
representative or by calling the Customer Service Unit.
The Pricing and Specification Guide is also down-
loadable from our web site as a .pdf file requiring
Adobe Acrobat Reader, downloadable at no cost on the
web.
Our web site is http://www.corcraft.org/
LIGHTWEIGHT
COMMERCIAL
FEATURES
Specifications
� Open design—no sides or back walls.
� 16 gauge cold rolled steel uprights.
� 18 gauge steel shelves.
� 11 gauge cross braces for strength (1⁄8" thick).
� Each shelf is rated for 250 lb load bearing capability.
� Seven standard colors to choose from.
� 5 shelves per unit are adjustable in 11⁄2" increments.
Sizes
� Two standard sizes—Available either fully assembled or knocked down
for onsite construction. 18 x 36 x 75, 18 x 42 x 75
If you require installation (i.e. bolting together, to floor or walls) or
assembly of knocked down units, please include the installation charge
and code below. The charge is a per unit charge.
Installation Code A999999I0 Installation Charge Per Unit—$25.00
LIGHTWEIGHT COMMERCIAL SHELVING
Responding to the needs
of our customers,
we have developed a
lightweight version of our
industrial shelving line.
Corcraft is pleased to
announce that we are now
accepting orders for our
lightweight commercial
shelving.
Corcraft is your NYS preferred source vendor — place your order today!
Printed by the Correctional Industries Print Shop at Elmira Correctional Facility
Metal Shelving 4/02 (CC081)
All Corcraft customers can get assistance from a
Corcraft sales representative. They provide detailed
information on the more than 300 Corcraft products
and can help in selecting the best solution and in
placing orders. If you have not been contacted by
Corcraft, please call our Customer Service Unit listed to
the right. To place an order directly to our headquarters,
FAX or mail your purchase order using the contact
information at the right. If you FAX your purchase
order, please do not mail a duplicate.
NYS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF INDUSTRIES
550 Broadway
Albany, New York 12204-2802
Order Services Mail to above address

28
02
HOW TO ORDER
Your shelving order will be processed most efficiently
if you use current and correct codes on your purchase
order. Shelving is offered in a variety of styles, sizes and
colors. To view color samples, contact your Corcraft
salesperson or the Customer Service Unit.
When you have made your style, size and color choices,
you need to enter the right item code and the two digit
paint color code on your purchase order. You must
use the two digit color code numbers, not word
descriptions. Here is an example of industrial
shelving, steel construction, open type, knocked
down, 36W x 9D x 84H, in black baked enamel paint:
(Item Code)       (Color Code)
F52-6336AK-__1 __1
PRICES
Prices are listed in Corcraft’s Pricing and Specification
Guide available free from your Corcraft sales
representative or by calling the Customer Service Unit.
The Pricing and Specification Guide is also down-
loadable from our web site as a .pdf file requiring
Adobe Acrobat Reader, downloadable at no cost on the
web.
Our web site is http://www.corcraft.org/
LIGHTWEIGHT
COMMERCIAL
FEATURES
Specifications
� Open design—no sides or back walls.
� 16 gauge cold rolled steel uprights.
� 18 gauge steel shelves.
� 11 gauge cross braces for strength (1⁄8" thick).
� Each shelf is rated for 250 lb load bearing capability.
� Seven standard colors to choose from.
� 5 shelves per unit are adjustable in 11⁄2" increments.
Sizes
� Two standard sizes—Available either fully assembled or knocked down
for onsite construction. 18 x 36 x 75, 18 x 42 x 75
If you require installation (i.e. bolting together, to floor or walls) or
assembly of knocked down units, please include the installation charge
and code below. The charge is a per unit charge.
Installation Code A999999I0 Installation Charge Per Unit—$25.00
LIGHTWEIGHT COMMERCIAL SHELVING
Responding to the needs
of our customers,
we have developed a
lightweight version of our
industrial shelving line.
Corcraft is pleased to
announce that we are now
accepting orders for our
lightweight commercial
shelving.
Corcraft is your NYS preferred source vendor — place your order today!
Printed by the Correctional Industries Print Shop at Elmira Correctional Facility
Metal Shelving 4/02 (CC081)
All Corcraft customers can get assistance from a
Corcraft sales representative. They provide detailed
information on the more than 300 Corcraft products
and can help in selecting the best solution and in
placing orders. If you have not been contacted by
Corcraft, please call our Customer Service Unit listed to
the right. To place an order directly to our headquarters,
FAX or mail your purchase order using the contact
information at the right. If you FAX your purchase
order, please do not mail a duplicate.
NYS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF INDUSTRIES
550 Broadway
Albany, New York 12204-2802
Order Services Mail to above address